
Attendance List registered by Email for 15th EEPs (13 July 2022 via videoconference)

No. Name Country Email Remarks ARF EEP

1. Chen Dongxiao China dxchen@siis.org.cn President, Shanghai Institutes for International
Studies (SIIS)

Y

2. Zhai Kun China zhaikun@pku.edu.cn Professor, Peking University Y

3. Yang Yi China / Secretary General, China Institute of
International Studies

N

4. H.E. Wang Fukang China / Ambassador, Department of Asian Affairs,
MFA, China

N

5. Mr. Ma Xiaohui China ma_xiaohui@mfa.gov.cn Deputy Director, Department of Asian Affairs,
MFA, China

N

6. Ye Yu China yeyu@siis.org.cn Senior Research Fellow, Institute for World
Economy Studies, SIIS

N

7. Wu Chunsi China cswu@siis.org.cn Director, Institute for International Strategic
Studies, SIIS

N

8. Feng Shuai China fengshuai0712@hotmail.com Senior Research Fellow, Institute for
International Strategic Studies, SIIS

N

9. Zhou Shixin China zhoushixin@siis.org.cn Senior Research Fellow, Institute for Foreign
Policy Studies, SIIS

N

10. Li Yanliang China liyanliang@siis.org.cn Research Fellow, Institute for Foreign Policy
Studies, SIIS

N

11. Mr. Garry Ibrahim Brunei
Darussalam

garry.ibrahim@mfa.gov.bn Director of ASEAN, Ministry of Foreign Affairs Y

12. Dr. Mohamad Azmi Brunei azmi.mohamad@mfa.gov.bn Second Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs N



bin Haji Mohamad Darussalam

13. Ampuan Yura
Kasumawati Dato
Paduka Hj Mohd
Adnan

Brunei
Darussalam

/ Director of Defense Policy, Ministry of Defense /

14. Ali Rahim Abdul
Rahman

Brunei
Darussalam

rahim.rahman@jpm.gov.bn Senior Speical Outlets Officer, Prime Minister’s
Office

N

15. DOMINGOS
SARMENTO ALVES

Timor-Leste domingos.sarmento@gmail.com Timor-Leste’s EEP and Adviser to H.E. Minister
of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation

Y

16. Elisa Maria da Silva Timor-Leste elisa.embtl.can@gmail.com National Director for Political and Security
Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
Cooperation

Y

17. Lizete X. Sequeira Timor-Leste Asean.psc.05tl@gmail.com Focal Point at the National Director for Political
and Security Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
and Cooperation

/

18. Mr. Wai Lwin Than Myanmar wailwinthan@gmail.com ARF EEP, MOFA Y

19. Ms. Nan Su Htet
Hlaing Kyaw

Myanmar Suhtet18@gmail.com Deputy Director, MOFA N

20. Mr. Tin Myo Kyaw Myanmar myokyawmofa2014@gmail.com Assistant Director, MOFA /

21. Ken JIMBO Japan kenj0126@gmail.com Professor, Keio University Y

22. Hisafumi SHIMIZU Japan hisafumi.shimizu-2@mofa.go.jp Assistant Director, National Security Policy
Division, Foreign Policy Bureau, Ministry of
Foreign Affairs, Japan

N

23. Takako ISHIZAKI Japan takako.ishizaki@mofa.go.jp Deputy Director, National Security Policy
Division, Foreign Policy Bureau, Ministry of

N



Foreign Affairs, Japan

24. Ambassador Chitriya
Pinthong

Thailand asean03@mfa.go.th Ambassador, Ministry of Foreign Affairs Y

25. AIR CHIEF
MARSHAL SUKSOM
SUKASAM

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com SENIOR EXPERT, OFFICE OF THE
PERMANENT SECRETARY FOR DEFENCE,
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THAILAND

Y

26. Mr. Yanapat
Pattanakeaw

Thailand yanapat.p@mfa.go.th Attaché, Ministry of Foreign Affairs N

27. MAJ GEN PANIWAT
SUBRUNGRUANG

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ASEAN AFFAIRS,

OFFICE OF POLICY AND PLANING,
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THAILAND

N

28. COL SUWANCHAI
CHA-AIM

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com DEPUTY DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ASEAN
AFFAIRS, OFFICE OF POLICY AND
PLANING, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF
THAILAND

N

29. COL PRUTTHANAN
RIMCHAROEN

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com DIRECTOR, ASEAN COOPERATION
DIVISION, OFFICE OF ASEAN AFFAIRS,
OFFICE OF POLICY AND PLANING,
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THAILAND

N

30. CDR CHUTIPORN
PUTTANAVIJARN,
WRTN

Thailand aseanmod.thai@gmail.com CHIEF, NEIGHBOURING COUNTRIES
COOPERATION SECTION, ASEAN
SECURITY DIVISION, OFFICE OF ASEAN
AFFAIRS, OPP, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF
THAILAND

N

31. PROF. VICTOR
ANDRES MANHIT

Philippines vacm@stratbase.ph President, STRATBASE ADR INSTITUTE Y



32. Maria Carmina Philippines mcb.acuna@nsc.gov.ph Assistant Director General, National Security
Council

Y

33. Bethan Kirstie
GREENER

New Zealand b.greener@massey.ac.nz Professor of International Relations, Massey
University

Y

34. Vicky Singmin Canada Vicky.singmin@international.gc.
ca

Charge d’affaires, Canada Mission to ASEAN Y

35. Paul Evans Canada Paul.evans@ubc.ca Professor, University of British Columbia Y

36. JONATHAN
BERKSHIRE MILLER

Canada jbmllr@gmail.com DIRECTOR AND SENIOR FELLOW,
MACDONALD LAURIER INSTITUTE

Y

37. Dr. Gudrun E.
WACKER

European
Union

gudrun.wacker@swp-berlin.org Senior Fellow, German Institute for
International and Security Affairs, Berlin

Y

38. Dr. Hina Pandey India consultant.disa@mea.gov.in,
drhinapandey@gmail.com

Consultant, Disarmament and International
Security Affairs (D&ISA) division, MEA, India

/

39. Dr Sanjeev Kumar India sanjeev@icwa.in Senior Research Fellow, Indian Council of
World Affairs, New Delhi

/

40. TULGA NARKHUU Mongolia dep01-3@mfa.gov.mn Counsellor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs Y

41. PROF. VICTOR
ANDRES MANHIT

Philippines vacm@stratbase.ph PRESIDENT, STRATBASE ADR INSTITUTE Y

42. Hae Moon Chung ROK Hmchung77@gmail.com Former Ambassador to Thailand

Former Secretary General of ASEAN-Korea
Centre

Y

43. LEE Jaehyon ROK jaelee@asaninst.org Research Fellow, Asan Institute for Policy
Studies

Y

44. Shim Daechul ROK Dcshim21@mofa.go.kr Second Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs N

mailto:consultant.disa@mea.gov.in


45. Igor Istomin Russia iaistomin@gmail.com Associate Professor, Moscow State Institute of
International Relations

N

46. Ekaterina Koldunova Russia e.koldunova@inno.mgimo.ru Director, ASEAN Centre, Moscow State
Institute of International Relations

N

47. Jalil Abbas Jillani Pakistan jajilani@hotmail.com Former Foreign Secretary of Pakistan Y

48. Seema Ilahi Baloch Pakistan seema_baloch@yahoo.com Former Ambassador of Pakistan, Ministry of
Foreign Affairs

Y

49. Nahida Rahman
Shumona

Bangladesh nahida.shumona@mofa.gov.bd High Commissioner, Bangladesh High
Commission, Brunei Darussalam

Y

50. Tanmoy Majumder Bangladesh tanmoy.majumder@mofa.gov.b
d

Counsellor (Political), Bangladesh High
Commission, Brunei Darussalam

Y

51. Prof Joseph Liow
Chin Yong

Singapore iscyliow@ntu.edu.sg Dean, College of Humanities, Arts, & Social

Sciences, Nanyang Technological University

Y

52. Chatoulong
BOUASISAVATH

Lao PDR Chatoulong@hotmail.com

Khampaserth@gmail.com

Director-General, Ministry of Foreign Affairs Y

53. Khampaserth
HOMDOUANGXAY

Lao PDR Khampaserth@gmail.com Deputy Director, Ministry of Foreign Affairs N

54. Mala Selvaraju N/A mala.selvaraju@asean.org Assistant Director, Security Cooperation
Division 2, ASEAN Secretariat

N

55. Faisal Yuwono N/A faisal.yuwono@asean.org Officer, Security Cooperation Division 2,
ASEAN Secretariat

N

56. Redo Ferdiansyah Indonesia redo.f@kemlu.go.id Diplomat, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the
Republic of Indonesia

N



57. Prof. Dr. Ganewati
Wuryandari, M. A

Indonesia arf.indonesia@kemlu.go.id Senior Researcher, Indonesian Institute of
Sciences

Y

58. M. Robbi Firly Harkha Indonesia robbi.firly@kemlu.go.id Diplomat, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the
Republic of Indonesia

N

59. Ralph Anthony
COSSA

USA Ralph@pacforum.org WSD-Handa Chair/President Emeritus, Pacific
Forum

Y

60. Prabha
Sankaranarayan

USA Prabha@mediatorsbeyondbord
ers.org

CEO, Mediators Beyond Borders International Y

61. Calvina Coleman USA colemanca@state.gov S. Pol-Sec Officer, Department of State N

62. Ambassador Nguyen
Duy Hung,

Viet Nam hung.nguyenduy49@yahoo.com Senior Advisor, Diplomatic Academy of Viet
Nam

Y

63. Nguyen Tam Huong Viet Nam Nguyen.tbea@gmail.com Officer, ASEAN Department, Ministry of
Foreign Affairs

N

64. Nguyen Thuy Hang Viet Nam nguyenthuyhang.iir@gmail.com Diplomatic Academy of Viet Nam N
65. HENG Sarith Cambodia hengsarith2012@gmail.com Deputy Director General, Ministry of Foreign

Affairs and International Cooperation
Y

66. CHIN Sarin Cambodia sarinmfa.ic@gmail.com Deputy Director, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

N

67. Mr. Muzambli
Markam

Malaysia / Deputy Director General (APSCD)
ASEAN-Malaysia National Secretariat
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Malaysia

/


